
NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:16:33.98 36

2 Elkhart 00:16:55.50 72

3 South Bend Adams 00:17:23.83 96

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:41.29 116

5 South Bend Riley 00:17:39.80 116

6 New Prairie 00:17:47.31 128

7 Bremen 00:18:14.51 152

8 John Glenn 00:19:35.13 247

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:19:55.90 264

10 Jimtown 00:23:03.16 325

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

South Bend Washington 00:20:05.92 2
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:16:33.98 7 36

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 483 Brandon Mueller 00:16:15.02 4

2 5 715 Matthew Givens 00:16:16.43 5

3 6 708 Hudson Kaser 00:16:35.30 6

4 8 720 Kush Grewel 00:16:42.32 8

5 13 741 Tanner Mammolenti 00:17:00.83 13

6 14 717 Jack Ryan 00:17:06.24 (14)

7 16 736 Brody Lederer 00:17:13.13 (16)

2 Elkhart 00:16:55.50 7 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 945 Maxwell Malloy 00:15:42.88 1

2 2 944 Aaron Richter 00:15:53.93 2

3 20 956 Jackson Ezzell 00:17:27.61 20

4 21 955 Ernest McClain 00:17:28.86 21

5 28 948 Nathan Sharp 00:18:04.26 28

6 31 950 Peyton Shanholt 00:18:09.25 (31)

7 32 943 Trevor Becker 00:18:12.49 (32)

3 South Bend Adams 00:17:23.83 7 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 965 Bol Agwick 00:16:09.75 3

2 12 961 Isaac Howk 00:16:55.98 12

3 24 969 Benjamin McVeigh 00:17:42.28 24

4 27 968 Jonas Larsen 00:18:02.37 27

5 30 962 Carter Keen 00:18:08.78 30

6 33 959 Emilianio Gomez 00:18:14.44 (33)

7 35 960 Joseph Geels 00:18:24.20 (35)

4 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:41.29 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 902 Gabriel Polaniecki 00:16:39.50 7

2 22 915 Charlie Weber 00:17:29.11 22

3 25 901 Gonzalo Serrano Leal Jr. 00:17:49.79 25

4 26 903 Max Elick 00:17:57.26 26

5 36 905 Jack Moran 00:18:30.80 36

6 37 908 Jack Helm 00:18:35.09 (37)

7 38 899 Jason Kintzele 00:18:35.94 (38)

5 South Bend Riley 00:17:39.80 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 879 Aiden Caparell 00:16:51.57 11

2 17 884 Eli Gaddey 00:17:18.37 17

3 19 876 Isaiah Rivas 00:17:21.41 19

4 29 883 Matthias Correa 00:18:06.04 29

5 40 878 Trevor Crump 00:18:41.60 40

6 42 880 Lawrence Carpenter 00:18:42.34 (42)

7 48 882 Paul Pedersen 00:19:37.43 (48)

6 New Prairie 00:17:47.31 6 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 685 Jackson Sanford 00:16:51.10 10

2 15 689 Logan Thibodeau 00:17:07.05 15
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys Varsity

3 23 678 Lucas Pavlick 00:17:40.01 23

4 39 686 Rhys Sebasty 00:18:36.62 39

5 41 684 Braden Bachmann 00:18:41.76 41

6 51 690 Myles Aerts 00:19:46.46 (51)

7 Bremen 00:18:14.51 7 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 925 Luke Kincaid 00:16:47.12 9

2 18 927 Benjamin Brady 00:17:19.87 18

3 34 917 Matthew Urbina 00:18:18.58 34

4 44 921 Joseph Davis 00:19:12.40 44

5 47 929 Ian Russell 00:19:34.58 47

6 50 928 Jacob Stump 00:19:42.95 (50)

7 63 926 Mauricio Gonzales 00:21:17.44 (61)

8 John Glenn 00:19:35.13 7 247

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 873 Ben Pranger 00:18:49.86 43

2 45 875 Keagan Kaminski 00:19:19.51 45

3 49 863 Carter Dupont 00:19:40.22 49

4 54 852 Logan Bryant 00:19:57.26 54

5 57 758 Koda Nimon 00:20:08.81 56

6 58 777 Hunter Dupont 00:20:10.73 (57)

7 61 759 Logan Alexander 00:20:27.21 (59)

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:19:55.90 7 264

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 892 Jack Dabler 00:19:30.70 46

2 52 890 Joseph Hunckler 00:19:47.29 52

3 53 896 Andrew Rice 00:19:56.69 53

4 56 887 Oscar Quijida 00:20:04.04 55

5 60 888 Brady Porter 00:20:20.78 58

6 62 889 Austin Kiefer 00:20:43.49 (60)

7 64 895 Dan Malinowski 00:21:27.88 (62)

10 Jimtown 00:23:03.16 5 325

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 65 370 Cameron Moyer 00:21:39.41 63

2 66 376 Matteo Garcia 00:21:49.60 64

3 67 374 Nate Crosbie 00:21:57.15 65

4 68 375 Micah Colburn 00:23:44.42 66

5 69 371 Collin Davis 00:26:05.22 67
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 945 Maxwell Malloy JR 00:15:42.88 Elkhart

2 2 944 Aaron Richter JR 00:15:53.93 Elkhart

3 3 965 Bol Agwick SR 00:16:09.75 South Bend Adams

4 4 483 Brandon Mueller SR 00:16:15.02 Penn

5 5 715 Matthew Givens JR 00:16:16.43 Penn

6 6 708 Hudson Kaser SR 00:16:35.30 Penn

7 7 902 Gabriel Polaniecki SR 00:16:39.50 South Bend St. Joseph

8 8 720 Kush Grewel SO 00:16:42.32 Penn

9 9 925 Luke Kincaid JR 00:16:47.12 Bremen

10 10 685 Jackson Sanford JR 00:16:51.10 New Prairie

11 11 879 Aiden Caparell SO 00:16:51.57 South Bend Riley

12 12 961 Isaac Howk SR 00:16:55.98 South Bend Adams

13 13 741 Tanner Mammolenti JR 00:17:00.83 Penn

14 (14) 717 Jack Ryan JR 00:17:06.24 Penn

15 15 689 Logan Thibodeau JR 00:17:07.05 New Prairie

16 (16) 736 Brody Lederer FR 00:17:13.13 Penn

17 17 884 Eli Gaddey SR 00:17:18.37 South Bend Riley

18 18 927 Benjamin Brady SO 00:17:19.87 Bremen

19 19 876 Isaiah Rivas SR 00:17:21.41 South Bend Riley

20 20 956 Jackson Ezzell SO 00:17:27.61 Elkhart

21 21 955 Ernest McClain JR 00:17:28.86 Elkhart

22 22 915 Charlie Weber SR 00:17:29.11 South Bend St. Joseph

23 23 678 Lucas Pavlick SR 00:17:40.01 New Prairie

24 24 969 Benjamin McVeigh SR 00:17:42.28 South Bend Adams

25 25 901 Gonzalo Serrano Leal Jr. SO 00:17:49.79 South Bend St. Joseph

26 26 903 Max Elick SO 00:17:57.26 South Bend St. Joseph

27 27 968 Jonas Larsen SR 00:18:02.37 South Bend Adams

28 28 948 Nathan Sharp SO 00:18:04.26 Elkhart

29 29 883 Matthias Correa SR 00:18:06.04 South Bend Riley

30 30 962 Carter Keen JR 00:18:08.78 South Bend Adams

31 (31) 950 Peyton Shanholt SO 00:18:09.25 Elkhart

32 (32) 943 Trevor Becker FR 00:18:12.49 Elkhart

33 (33) 959 Emilianio Gomez SR 00:18:14.44 South Bend Adams

34 34 917 Matthew Urbina JR 00:18:18.58 Bremen

35 (35) 960 Joseph Geels SR 00:18:24.20 South Bend Adams

36 36 905 Jack Moran JR 00:18:30.80 South Bend St. Joseph

37 (37) 908 Jack Helm SR 00:18:35.09 South Bend St. Joseph

38 (38) 899 Jason Kintzele JR 00:18:35.94 South Bend St. Joseph

39 39 686 Rhys Sebasty JR 00:18:36.62 New Prairie

40 40 878 Trevor Crump SO 00:18:41.60 South Bend Riley

41 41 684 Braden Bachmann FR 00:18:41.76 New Prairie

42 (42) 880 Lawrence Carpenter SR 00:18:42.34 South Bend Riley

43 43 873 Ben Pranger FR 00:18:49.86 John Glenn

44 44 921 Joseph Davis FR 00:19:12.40 Bremen

45 45 875 Keagan Kaminski JR 00:19:19.51 John Glenn

46 46 892 Jack Dabler SR 00:19:30.70 Mishawaka Marian

47 47 929 Ian Russell JR 00:19:34.58 Bremen

48 (48) 882 Paul Pedersen SR 00:19:37.43 South Bend Riley

49 49 863 Carter Dupont SR 00:19:40.22 John Glenn

50 (50) 928 Jacob Stump FR 00:19:42.95 Bremen

51 (51) 690 Myles Aerts SR 00:19:46.46 New Prairie
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Boys Varsity

52 52 890 Joseph Hunckler JR 00:19:47.29 Mishawaka Marian

53 53 896 Andrew Rice SR 00:19:56.69 Mishawaka Marian

54 54 852 Logan Bryant JR 00:19:57.26 John Glenn

55 0 692 Tyshaun Townsend SR 00:20:00.59 South Bend Washington

56 55 887 Oscar Quijida SR 00:20:04.04 Mishawaka Marian

57 56 758 Koda Nimon FR 00:20:08.81 John Glenn

58 (57) 777 Hunter Dupont FR 00:20:10.73 John Glenn

59 0 691 Terrence Sims SR 00:20:11.25 South Bend Washington

60 58 888 Brady Porter JR 00:20:20.78 Mishawaka Marian

61 (59) 759 Logan Alexander FR 00:20:27.21 John Glenn

62 (60) 889 Austin Kiefer JR 00:20:43.49 Mishawaka Marian

63 (61) 926 Mauricio Gonzales JR 00:21:17.44 Bremen

64 (62) 895 Dan Malinowski SR 00:21:27.88 Mishawaka Marian

65 63 370 Cameron Moyer SO 00:21:39.41 Jimtown

66 64 376 Matteo Garcia SO 00:21:49.60 Jimtown

67 65 374 Nate Crosbie JR 00:21:57.15 Jimtown

68 66 375 Micah Colburn FR 00:23:44.42 Jimtown

69 67 371 Collin Davis SO 00:26:05.22 Jimtown
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